
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 11 By Councillor Davidson for answer 

by the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 9 February 
2023 

   

Question (1) How many schools have experienced unplanned closures 

since the start of December? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) How many of these closures were due to buildings issues 

related to severe weather? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What steps is the Administration taking to reduce the 

frequency of these closures? 

Answer (3)  

   

   

   

   

 
 


